Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/13/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GNLV, Corp.
Street Address:	129 E. Fremont Street
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3208158	LILLIE'S NOODLE HOUSE
Registration Number:	2940044	MARCH FEVER
Registration Number:	2991111	24 KARAT PLUS
Registration Number:	2882750	MARCH FEVER
Registration Number:	2882273	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	2792326	ZAX
Registration Number:	2760853	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	2682862	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	2462842	GN CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2431359	GN CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2888060	24 KARAT CLUB
Registration Number:	2240084	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	1864407	FLAMING 777

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0561

900079931

Registration Number:	1554155	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	1214357	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	1199956	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	1203988	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	1196198	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	1142119	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	1164118	LILLIE LANGTRY'S
Registration Number:	1082078	GOLDEN NUGGET
Registration Number:	1082044	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	78965618	RUSH LOUNGE
Serial Number:	78965617	AT THE TANK DIVE BAR
Serial Number:	78820611	GOLDEN NUGGET SUPERBASH
Serial Number:	78820578	GOLDEN NUGGET SUPERBASH
Serial Number:	78747772	RÉNOVE
Serial Number:	78747767	RENOVE
Serial Number:	77007994	THE TANK THE POOL AT THE GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	77155430	18 KARAT ARCADE
Serial Number:	77155394	18 KARAT ARCADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 960644
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	06/21/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=wells_Gnlv_tm31#page2.tif source=wells_Gnlv_tm31#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0562

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

- 1. The parties to this agreement are GNLV, CORP. ("GNLV") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent ("WFB").
- 2. Pursuant to a Security Agreement executed on January 23, 2004 by GNLV, WFB has been granted (as defined therein) a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on the attached Exhibit A.
- 3. In exchange for valuable consideration received, WFB hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on the attached Exhibit A. Wells Fargo Bank, National Association,

By: Jane Y. Schweiger Vice President	Date: Jen 13, 2007

State of Minnesota	·
County of Hemepin	-
Before me, the undersigned authority personally appeared Jane Y. Schweige	on the 13h day of True, 2007, known to me to be the person whose name
is subscribed above, and acknowledged to m	te that he/she is authorized to execute this document
	sociation, as Collateral Agent, and that he/she
	or the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	^

JEFFERY TROSE
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2010

as Collateral Agent

EXHIBIT A Registered Trademarks or Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
RUSH LOUNGE	78/965,618	8/31/2006		
AT THE TANK DIVE BAR & Design	78/965,617	8/31/2006		
LILLIE'S NOODLE HOUSE	78/825,525	2/28/2006	3,208,158	2/13/2007
GOLDEN NUGGET SUPERBASH	78/820,611	2/22/2006		
GOLDEN NUGGET SUPERBASH	78/820,578	2/22/2006		
RENOVE (stylized)	78/747,772	11/4/2005		
RENOVE	78/747,767	11/4/2005		
MARCH FEVER	78/391,572	3/26/2004	2,940,044	4/12/2005
18 KARAT ARCADE & Design	77/155,430	4/12/2007		
18 KARAT ARCADE	77/155,394	4/12/2007		***
THE TANK THE POOL AT THE GOLDEN NUGGET & Design	77/007,994	9/26/2006		
24 KARAT PLUS and Design	76/559,980	10/30/2003	2,991,111	9/6/2005
MARCH FEVER	76/537,167	8/4/2003	2,882,750	9/7/2004
GOLDEN NUGGET (stylized)	76/348,789	12/14/2001	2,882,273	9/7/2004
ZAX and Design	76/346,887	12/7/2001	2,792,326	12/9/2003
GOLDEN NUGGET (stylized)	76/332,582	10/31/2001	2,760,853	9/9/2003
GOLDEN NUGGET (stylized)	76/332,581	10/31/2001	2,682,862	2/4/2003
GN CLASSIC & Design	75/900,806	1/21/2000	2,462,842	6/19/2001
GN CLASSIC (stylized)	75/900,805	1/21/2000	2,431,359	2/27/2001
24 KARAT CLUB	75/493,206	5/29/1998	2,888,060	9/28/2004
GOLDEN NUGGET	75/141,008	7/25/1996	2,240,084	4/20/1999
FLAMING 777	74/382,867	4/21/1993	1,864,407	11/22/1994
GOLDEN NUGGET & Design	73/768,955	12/12/1988	1,554,155	8/29/1989
GOLDEN NUGGET	73/347,549	1/28/1982	1,214,357	10/26/1982
GOLDEN NUGGET & Design	73/268,240	6/30/1980	1,199,956	6/29/1982
GOLDEN NUGGET & Design	73/268,239	6/30/1980	1,203,988	8/3/1982
GOLDEN NUGGET	73/227,853	8/17/1979	1,196,198	5/25/1982
GOLDEN NUGGET	73/184,026	8/30/1978	1,142,119	12/2/1980
LILLIE LANGTRY'S	73/126,956	5/16/1977	1,164,118	8/4/1981
GOLDEN NUGGET	73/113,493	1/24/1977	1,082,078	1/10/1978
GOLDEN NUGGET	73/113,492	1/24/1977	1,082,044	1/10/1978

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0564